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Angwer All Qqjestions

Non-piogrammabte calculatot pernritted

01 _fhe 
follolvlng are the transactons of a soie trader, I\4r. Naveen, for the monlh of January.

2004.

January I Started business wilh Rs.400,000 cash
1. purchased for cash furnilute Rs.20,000; nachinery Rs. 40,000.
:l paid to [,4ohan Broihers, for purchase of electric wire and p{(lgs Rs. 30,000., il. Bought irom Harri eteclricalsi 20 immersion heaters 1000 wait @ Rs. 200

and 20 phitips iube tights @ Rs 80.
4. Purchased stationery for cash Rs 300.

5. Took Loan from Thaya at 6% Rs. 50,000 and deposited the money tn the
bank on the nexl day.

ti. Paid carriage Rs. 1OO; other charge Rs. 50.
7 Bought of Bavan & Co on crecilt

30 Table tamps @ Rs 250.

10 Electric Ke1|es @ Rs. 450.

02 Electric tron @ Rs.250.
tl. Sales to Ragu on oredll i

05 tmmersioJl healers 1000 watt @ Rs.250
02 Table Lamps @ Rs 300

01 Eleclric lron @ Rs.3.10.
ll. Sales to Naresh on credit :

10 lmmersion heaters 1000 watt @ Rs. 2SO.

12 phitips tube tights @ Rs. 100

1D Paid wages by cheque Rs 1,500.

11. Paid renl by cheque Rs 1,000.
'112. Returns lnward from Ragu:

01 lmmersion heater

01 Electric lron

1li. Purchased from Ramanan & Co. for cash :

05 lmmersion heaters .jOOO watt @ Rs. 1gO.



16. Returned goods to Bavan & Co :

04 Table LanPs

02 Electric Kettles

02 Elect.ic lrons

'8. Cledil purchase ol furntures tom Modern FurnitureHouse Rs 2500

19. Paid for advertisement Rs 700.

20 Sales 10 Dhanesh on credit :

08 Electric Kettles @ Rs. 500

211. Purchased from Kavitha & Co. on credit :

20 Electric lrons @ Rs 350

02 Electrrc Cr'nders @ Rs 600

21. Sales to Ragu on credit

01 Electic Grinder @ Rs 650

' 2:1. Received cheqLre lrom Ragu for the lull settlemenl of claim aiter dedlcting

cash discount Rs 50 F

23. Purchased from Bavan & Co on credit :

04 Electric kettles @ Rs. 450

05 Eleclric lamps @ Rs 250.

2,{. Sales to Naresh on credit :

01 Eleclric Grinder Rs 650

24. Cash sales of Eleclric wires and plugs Rs 640

215. Cash purchases from Harrisith :

02 Eleclric fans @ Rs 2,200

20. Paid electricity billlis 150

27. Nlade payment to Bavan & co. by cheque' Djscount allowed by them Rs 80'

28. Purchased stationery on credit from Modern Paper Mad Rs B00

30. Sales to Thivya on credit :

10 Table lamps @ Rs 300

05 lmmersion healers Rs 250

30. Deposiled in the bank Rs.25 000

30. Withdlaw for per$onal use Rs 7,000

Required I

Recordth,".abovetransactionsinthesubsidiarybooks,postthemintoledgers,balanceoff

the accourts as at the end oflhe month, and extracl a trial balance as at that date'

(40 marks)



02 The follolving trialbalance was extracted from the books ofJeyapalan as on 3lsrDecember

Trialbalance
as on 31slDecember, 2003

Capjlat

Machinery

Provisioit for Depreciation on Machinery 01.01.2003
h4achrne'v Repairs

llalaries & Wages

Cash in tand

l.and & Eluildings

Dr. (Rs.) , Cr. (Rs.)

50,000

18,000

3,800

1,600

38,000

2,000

7 4,000
ProvJsion for oepreciatron on Bltildrnos<-- --
',"0,""',;;;;:;";;;:" 

" :*P--"*
Hurchase! & sales 

- *' //

ilank overdraft ^ 
l' "" 11On

i:;]nh::'' ""''"''\"orn",#

2,500

126,000

1,200

35,000

39,500

1,200

1,800

2,000

1,500

400

200

100

2,500

252,600

3,800

6,000

3,000

23,300

Piscounlallowed

Peblors il Creditors

0pening stock

Renl

lnsurance

Carriage Jnwards

,qdvertising expenses

Carriage outwards

Bank charges

lftteresl on Loan

You are given the following additional inrormatjons .

1. Closkrg stock Rs. 30,000/_

2. Bad debts are to be willen off Rs 200/_
3. Provision for bad debts should be equat to 1O% of lhe debtors
4. Accrued expenses _ Rent Rs. 200/_

Prepaid expenses * Insurance Rs. 300/-
5 Depftlciatior of machinery 5,zo on cosL

Requjred :

Pfepare a trading, and profil & loss accounl tor the year endecl 31.r
fte balarcu sheet as at lhal date.

s+s,ooo 
.s+B"ooo

December 2003 and

(40 marks)



03. The bank column of the cashbook of l\,4r Harri and lhe bank siatemenl are given below

Cash book (Bank columns only)

Date Prrliculars Amount
(Rs.)

Date Parliculars
Amount

(Rs.)

2004
Jan. 05

24

3'1

31

Ravi

Ragu

Ranjan

Rangan

Balance c/d

3,080

1.240

1,240

1,060

3,800

2004
Jan 01

09

27

2S

31

Feb.01

Balance b/d

Rajan

Rajeev

United Trust

Bank charges

Balance b/d

7,0s0

1,400

630

770

3,800

490

10,38010,380

Bank statement for lhe Month of'Jrnuary 2004

Dale Particulars
Debts
(Rs.)

Credit
(Rs.)

Balance
(Rs.)

2004 Jan.01

05

14

24

29

.29
31

Balance b/d

Cheque

Rajan

Cheque

Ranjan

United Trusi I

Bank charges

Standing order

.\
l',,ooo

770

490

3,080

1,204

,,r:

7090 0/D

4010 0/D

5410 0/D

4210 0/D

2970 0/D

37 40 olD

4230 0/D

Required:

Prepare the Bank Reconciliation siaiement as on 31"rJanuary 2004
(20 marks)


