EASTERN UNIVERSITY, SRI LANKA

FACULTY OF SCIENCE

SECOND YEAR SECOND SEMESTER EXAMINATION IN SCIENCE 2002/ 2003 (PROPER)

OC 204 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - I

Answer All Questions

Non-programmable calculator permitted



LIBR

- 01. The following are the transactions of a sole trader, Mr. Naveen, for the month of January, 2004.
 - January 1 Started business with Rs. 400,000 cash.
 - 1. Purchased for cash, furniture Rs. 20,000; machinery Rs. 40,000.
 - Paid to Mohan Brothers, for purchase of electric wire and plugs Rs. 30,000.
 - Bought from Harri electricals; 20 immersion heaters 1000 watt @ Rs. 200 and 20 Philips tube lights @ Rs. 80.
 - 4. Purchased stationery for cash Rs. 300.
 - Took Loan from Thaya at 6% Rs. 50,000 and deposited the money in the bank on the next day.
 - 6. Paid carriage Rs. 100; other charge Rs. 50.
 - Bought of Bavan & Co. on credit:
 - 30 Table lamps @ Rs. 250.
 - 10 Electric Kettles @ Rs. 450.
 - 02 Electric Iron @ Rs. 250.
 - 8. Sales to Ragu on credit:
 - 05 Immersion heaters 1000 watt @ Rs. 250.
 - 02 Table Lamps @ Rs. 300
 - 01 Electric Iron @ Rs. 310.
 - 9. Sales to Naresh on credit:
 - 10 Immersion heaters 1000 watt @ Rs. 250.
 - 12 Philips tube lights @ Rs. 100
 - 10. Paid wages by cheque Rs. 1,500.
 - 11. Paid rent by cheque Rs. 1,000.
 - 12. Returns Inward from Ragu:
 - 01 Immersion heater
 - 01 Electric Iron
 - 15. Purchased from Ramanan & Co. for cash:
 - 05 Immersion heaters 1000 watt @ Rs. 190.

16. Returned goods to Bavan & Co.:

04 Table Lamps

02 Electric Kettles

02 Electric Irons

- 18. Fredit purchase of furnitures from Modern Furniture House Rs. 2,500.
- 19. Paid for advertisement Rs. 700.
- 20. Sales to Dhanesh on credit:

08 Electric Kettles @ Rs. 500.

21. Purchased from Kavitha & Co. on credit:

20 Electric Irons @ Rs. 350.

02 Electric Grinders @ Rs. 600.

21. Sales to Ragu on credit:

01 Electric Grinder @ Rs. 650.

- 23. Received cheque from Ragu for the full settlement of claim after deducting cash discount Rs. 50.
- 23. Purchased from Bavan & Co. on credit:

04 Electric kettles @ Rs. 450

05 Electric lamps @ Rs. 250.

24. Sales to Naresh on credit:

01 Electric Grinder Rs. 650.

- 24. Cash sales of Electric wires and plugs Rs. 640.
- 25. Cash purchases from Harrisith:

02 Electric fans @ Rs. 2,200

- 26. Paid electricity bill Rs. 150.
- 27. Made payment to Bavan & co. by cheque. Discount allowed by them Rs. 80.
- 28. Purchased stationery on credit from Modern Paper Mart Rs. 800.
- 30. Sales to Thivya on credit:

10 Table lamps @ Rs. 300

05 Immersion heaters Rs. 250.

- 30. Deposited in the bank Rs. 25,000.
- 30. Withdraw for personal use Rs. 7,000.

Required:

Record the above transactions in the subsidiary books, post them in to ledgers, balance off the accounts as at the end of the month, and extract a trial balance as at that date.

(40 marks)

02. The following trial balance was extracted from the books of Jeyapalan as on 31st December 2003.

Trial balance as on 31 st December, 2003.		
Capital	Dr. (Rs.) ,	Cr. (Rs.)
Machinery		50,000
Provision for Depreciation on Machinery 01.01.2003	18,000	
Machinery Repairs		3,800
Salaries & Wages	1,600	
Cash in hand	38,000	
Land & Buildings	2,000	
Provision for depreciation on D. 11.11	74,000	
Provision for depreciation on Buildings LIBRAR A Depreciation on Buildings		2,500
- Sundings	2,500	
Purchases & sales Bank overdraft	126,000	252,600
	1	3,800
Provision for Doubtful Debts Discount Received		6,000
		3,000
Discount allowed	1,200	
Debtors & Creditors	35,000	23,300
Opening stock	39,500	
Rent	1,200	
Insurance	1,800	
Carriage Inwards	2,000	
Advertising expenses	1,500	
Carriage outwards	400	
Bank charges	200	
Interest on Loan	100	
en statement de caron de la company 2004		
/out one of the state of the st	345,000	345,000

You are given the following additional informations :

- 1. Closing stock Rs. 30,000/-
- 2. Bad debts are to be written off Rs. 200/-.
- 3. Provision for bad debts should be equal to 10% of the debtors.
- Accrued expenses Rent Rs. 200/-Prepaid expenses – Insurance Rs. 300/-
- Depreciation of machinery 5% on cost.

Required:

Prepare a trading, and profit & loss account for the year ended 31st December 2003 and the balance sheet as at that date.

(40 marks)

Cash book (Bank columns only)

Date	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)	Date	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
2004	THE TANK AND PERSONS ASSESSED.		2004	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	
Jan. 05	Ravi	3,080	Jan. 01	Balance b/d	7,090
24	Ragu	1,200	09	Rajan	1,400
29	Ranjan	1,240	27	Rajeev	630
31	Rangan	1,060	29	United Trust	770
31	Balance c/d	3,800	31	Bank charges	490
UND Electric of the Control of the C		10,380			10,380
	ses to Reproduce self	The state of the s	Feb.01	Balance b/d	3,800

Bank statement for the Month of January, 2004.

Date	Particulars	Debts (Rs.)	Credit (Rs.)	Balance (Rs.)
2004 Jan. 01	Balance b/d			7090 O/D
05	Cheque	-	3,080	4010 O/E
14	Rajan	1,400		5410 O/E
24	Cheque	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1,200	4210 O/E
29	Ranjan		1,240	2970 O/E
, 29	United Trust : Standing order	770		3740 O/E
31	Bank charges	490	- i	4230 O/I

Required:

Prepare the Bank Reconciliation statement as on 31st January 2004.

(20 marks)